## IEEE P802.3cw Motions

John D'Ambrosia Chair, IEEE P802.3cw Task Force Futurewei, U.S. Subsidiary of Huawei

November 15, 2021
IEEE P802.3cw Nov 2021 TF Electronic Plenary Meeting

## Motion

Move that the IEEE P802.3cw Task Force approve:

- IEEE\_802d3\_to\_ITU\_3cw\_1121\_draft.pdf
- IEEE\_802d3\_to\_OIF\_3cw\_1121\_draft.pdf

with editorial license granted to the Chair (or his appointed agent) as a liaison communication from the IEEE 802.3 Working Group to ITU-T SG15 and OIF.

Moved by: Tom Huber

Second by: Jim Weaver

Technical (>=75%)

Results: Motion passes by unanimous consent